WOODFORD COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
AGENDA ITEM

vy
ITEM #: DATE: May 30, 2023

TOPIC/TITLE:

PRESENTER:

] TOPIC PRESENTED FOR INFORMATION ONLY (No board action required.)
= ACTION REQUESTED AT THIS MEETING

] ITEM IS ON THE CONSENT AGENDA FOR APPROVAL

] ACTION REQUESTED AT FUTURE MEETING: (DATE)

(] BOARD REVIEW REQUIRED BY

] STATE OR FEDERAL LAW OR REGULATION
X BOARD OF EDUCATION POLICY
] OTHER:

PREVIOUS REVIEW, DISCUSSION OR ACTION:

L] NO PREVIOUS BOARD REVIEW, DISCUSSION OR ACTION
] PREVIOUS REVIEW OR ACTION

[] DATE:
[1]  ACTION:
BACKGROUND INFORMATION:
Adding cooperating/supervising teacher payments that the District recieves from universities or KDE to the FY23

salary schedule. Amounts vary by year.
SUMMARY OF MAJOR ELEMENTS:

IMPACT ON RESOURCES:
TIMETABLE FOR FURTHER REVIEW OR ACTION:

SUPERINTENDENT’S RECOMMENDATION; B/Rﬁmendcd O Not Recommended

i




Woodford Co. Public Schools
Certified Additional Services

2022-2023
CERTIFIED
Position
Born Learning Academy Facilitator (2)
Bus Duty (3) Southside, Simmons, Huntertown
Cross Country Coach (school paid)
Early Childhood Council Grant Coordinator
Elementary Content Leaders (12)
Gifted & Talented Stipend - (6) One per School
Master Teacher Cadre Leader (8)
National Board Teaching Certification (NBTC)
NBCT Mentor-District Coordinator
NBCT Mentor (6)
New Teacher Mentor (aka KTIP Mentor)
Night School Coordinator/Virtual School
RTA +1 Teacher Mentor (Paid by Schools Title | Allocation)
School Paid Club Sponsor
School Paid Drama Coordinator
School Technology Coordinator - (6) One per School
SCM Trainers (Safe Crisis Management) (2)
Speech/Language Pathologists with Certificate of Clinical Competence
STLP Coordinator - (6) One per School
STLP Coordinator - District Coordinator
Carl Perkins Grant Coordinator
RTI Coordinator
TEDS Coordinator - WCHS Perkins Grant Paid
VEX Robotics Stipend - (4) One per Elementary School
VEX Robotics Stipend - (1) High School
WCHS eSports
W(CHS Junior Class Sponsor
WCHS Senior Class Sponsor
WCMS Dance Team Coach
CERTIFIED
Position
Tutor/P.D. Stipend*
Summer School Teacher including Subs
Home/Hospital
Special Ed Extended Days - ESY
*RETIRED TEACHERS RETURNING AS TUTORS

Annual Pay

Hourly Rate

Contracted Hourly Rate
Contracted Hourly Rate

Retired teachers are limited by their Daily Wage Threshold (DWT) set by the Kentucky Retirement System.

Example: $168 DWT / 7.50 hours = $22.40 per hour
COOPERATING/SUPERVISING TEACHER PAYMENTS

Variable Rate

Funds and amounts due to staff vary by year and are provided to WCPS by universities and/or KDE.

Effective 7/1/2022

$450.00
$1,125.00
$350.00
$1,500.00
$600.00
$1,200.00
$2,500.00
$2,000.00
$1,500.00
$1,000.00
$1,500.00
$10,500.00
$2,000.00
$300.00
$500.00
$1,000.00
$1,500.00
$2,000.00
$600.00
$1,000.00
$1,500.00
$500.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,000.00
$600.00
$600.00
$500.00

$25.00
$35.00



