WOODFORD COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION **AGENDA ITEM**

VIUJ		
ITEM #:	DATE:	May 30, 2023

TOPIC/TITLE:

PRESENTER:

ORIGIN:

TOPIC PRESENTED FOR INFORMATION ONLY (No board action required.) ACTION REQUESTED AT THIS MEETING ITEM IS ON THE CONSENT AGENDA FOR APPROVAL ACTION REQUESTED AT FUTURE MEETING: (DATE) BOARD REVIEW REQUIRED BY

STATE OR FEDERAL LAW OR REGULATION BOARD OF EDUCATION POLICY OTHER:

PREVIOUS REVIEW, DISCUSSION OR ACTION:

NO PREVIOUS BOARD REVIEW, DISCUSSION OR ACTION PREVIOUS REVIEW OR ACTION

DATE: ACTION:

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

Adding cooperating/supervising teacher payments that the District recieves from universities or KDE to the FY23 salary schedule. Amounts vary by year. **SUMMARY OF MAJOR ELEMENTS:**

IMPACT ON RESOURCES:

TIMETABLE FOR FURTHER REVIEW OR ACTION:

SUPERINTENDENT'S RECOMMENDATION; Recommended Dot Recommended

Woodford Co. Public Schools Certified Additional Services 2022-2023

CERTIFIED Position	Annual Pay
Born Learning Academy Facilitator (2)	\$450.00
Bus Duty (3) Southside, Simmons, Huntertown	\$1,125.00
Cross Country Coach (school paid)	\$350.00
Early Childhood Council Grant Coordinator	\$1,500.00
Elementary Content Leaders (12)	\$600.00
Gifted & Talented Stipend - (6) One per School	\$1,200.00
Master Teacher Cadre Leader (8)	\$2,500.00
National Board Teaching Certification (NBTC)	\$2,000.00
NBCT Mentor-District Coordinator	\$1,500.00
NBCT Mentor (6)	\$1,000.00
New Teacher Mentor (aka KTIP Mentor)	\$1,500.00
Night School Coordinator/Virtual School	\$10,500.00
RTA +1 Teacher Mentor (Paid by Schools Title I Allocation)	\$2,000.00
School Paid Club Sponsor	\$300.00
School Paid Drama Coordinator	\$500.00
School Technology Coordinator - (6) One per School	\$1,000.00
SCM Trainers (Safe Crisis Management) (2)	\$1,500.00
Speech/Language Pathologists with Certificate of Clinical Competence	
STLP Coordinator - (6) One per School	\$600.00
STLP Coordinator - District Coordinator	\$1,000.00
Carl Perkins Grant Coordinator	\$1,500.00
RTI Coordinator	\$500.00
TEDS Coordinator - WCHS Perkins Grant Paid	\$1,500.00
VEX Robotics Stipend - (4) One per Elementary School	\$1,500.00
VEX Robotics Stipend - (1) High School	\$1,500.00
WCHS eSports	\$1,000.00
WCHS Junior Class Sponsor	\$600.00
WCHS Senior Class Sponsor	\$600.00
WCMS Dance Team Coach	\$500.00
CERTIFIED	
Position	Hourly Rate
Tutor/P.D. Stipend*	\$25.00
Summer School Teacher including Subs	\$35.00
Home/Hospital	Contracted Hourly Rate
Special Ed Extended Days - ESY	Contracted Hourly Rate
*RETIRED TEACHERS RETURNING AS TUTORS	,
Retired teachers are limited by their Daily Wage Threshold (DWT) set by the Kentuck	v Retirement System.
Example: $$168 \text{ DWT} / 7.50 \text{ hours} = 22.40 per hour	,
COOPERATING/SUPERVISING TEACHER PAYMENTS	Variable Rate

COOPERATING/SUPERVISING TEACHER PAYMENTS

Funds and amounts due to staff vary by year and are provided to WCPS by universities and/or KDE.